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        VIA EMAIL AND RESS 

Enbridge 

Mark Kitchen       Guri Pannu 

Director, Regulatory Affairs     Senior Legal Counsel 

Enbridge Gas Inc.      Enbridge Gas Inc. 

500 Consumers Road      500 Consumers Road 

Toronto, Ontario    M2J 1P8     Toronto, Ontario    M2J 1P8 

(E) EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com  (E) Guri.Pannu@enbridge.com 

 

Scott Stoll 

Aird & Berlis LLP 

Brookfield Place 

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754 

Toronto, Ontario    M5J 2T9 

(E) sstoll@airdberlis.com 

 

Energy Probe Research Foundation 

Tom Ladanyi 

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc. 

41 Divadale Drive 

Toronto, Ontario    M4G 2N7 

(E) tom.ladanyi@rogers.com 

 

Environmental Defence Canada Inc. 

Jack Gibbons       Kent Elson 

Ontario Clean Air Alliance     Elson Advocacy 

160 John Street, Suite 300     1062 College Street 

Toronto, Ontario    M5V 2E5     Lower Suite 

(E) jack@cleanairalliance.org     Toronto, Ontario    M6H 1A9 

        (E) kent@elsonadvocacy.ca 
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Federation of Rental Housing Providers of Ontario Pollution Probe 

Dwayne Quinn      Michael Brophy 

DR Quinn & Associates Ltd.     Pollution Probe 

130 Muscovey Drive      28 Mcnaughton Road 

Elmira, Ontario    N3B 3B7     Toronto, Ontario    M4G 3H4 

(E) drquinn@rogers.com     (E) michael.brophy@rogers.com 

 

Ontario Energy Board Staff 

Judith Fernandes      Michael Millar 

Project Advisor, Natural Gas Applications   Counsel 

Ontario Energy Board      Ontario Energy Board 

2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor     2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor 

Toronto, Ontario    M4P 1E4     Toronto, Ontario    M4P 1E4 

(E) Judith.Fernandes@oeb.ca     (E) Michael.Millar@oeb.ca 

 

Dear Sirs and Ms. Fernandes, 

 

RE: MATTER: COUNTY OF ESSEX ats ENBRIDGE GAS INC. 

 OEB FILE: EB-2020-0160 

 OUR FILE: 77571 

 

In accordance with the Decision and Order of the Ontario Energy Board, dated September 9, 2020, 

please find enclosed the Written Submissions of the County of Essex, which is being served on 

you pursuant to the Decision and Order, dated September 9, 2020 and the Rules of Practice and 

Procedure of the Board. 

 

Kindly note that in paragraph 86 of the Written Submissions of the County of Essex, the County 

has requested the opportunity to provide submissions in response to the submissions of OEB Staff, 

which were only served on the County earlier today. 

 

As always, should any of you need to discuss this matter further for any reason, please do not 

hesitate to contact my office. 

 

Yours truly, 

McTAGUE LAW FIRM LLP 

 

 

DAVID M. SUNDIN 

DMS/dm 

Encl. 

c.c. OEB via email: 

 Christine E. Long – Registrar and Board Secretary – boardsec@oeb.ca 


